

April 1, 2021

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza

Dalal Street Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 001 Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: **500355** Symbol: **RALLIS**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Striking-off the name of a Wholly Owned Subsidiary

Ref.: Our letter dated January 17, 2019

This is further to our letter dated January 17, 2019, wherein we had intimated that the Board of Directors of the Company had approved the proposal to file a voluntary application with Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra for removal of the name of Rallis Chemistry Exports Limited, a non-operational wholly owned subsidiary of the Company ('RCEL'), from the register of companies.

In this connection, we wish to inform you that vide Notice dated March 29, 2021 of the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, the name of 'Rallis Chemistry Exports Limited' has been struck off from the registrar of companies. Accordingly, RCEL stands dissolved and ceases to be a subsidiary of the Company with effect from said date.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Rallis India Limited

Yash Sheth

Company Secretary